

ITEM NO.2

Virtual Court 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2797/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2020 in CRMABA No. 1240/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAMESH CHAND ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA. NO. 57644 OF 2020: APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO DEPOSIT AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF RUPEES THIRTY LAKHS VIDE ORDER DATED 15.06.2020 OF THIS HON'BLE COURT.IA NO.57645 OF 2020: APPLICATION FOR SEEKING EXEMPTION FOR ATTESTATION  
IA No. 57644/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 57645/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 29-06-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR  
Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Sai Girdhar, Adv.  
Mr. Kousik Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The time to deposit the amount of Rs.30,00,000/- (Thirty Lakhs Only) in terms of order dated 15.06.2020 is extended till 06.07.2020.

If the amount is not deposited in the Registry as aforesaid, the special leave petition be treated as dismissed

for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

Subject to above, list the matter on 08.07.2020.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)